800.354.8556 +1 503.598.4564 www.veris.com
18 - Temperature
TABLE OF STANDARD RTD AND THERMISTOR VALUES
Class Pt RTD Balco RTD THERMISTOR
Type 100 Ohm 1000 Ohm 1000 Ohm 2.2k 3k 10k Type 2 10k Type 3 10k Dale 10k 3A221 10k “G” US 20k 20k “D” 100k 10k Type 2 10k Type 3
Accuracy ±0.3°C ±0.3°C ±1% @70°C ±0.2°C ±0.2°C ±1.0°C ±0.2°C ±0.2°C ±1.1°C ±0.2°C Consult Consult Consult ±0.1°C 20/70°C ±0.1°C
0.00385
curve

TB      D       C      2
TRA    F       1
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
Klipet mounting clip for TRA probe (AA64)
Temperature range converter, resistive to 4-20mA (AA10xxxx)
AA64
Remote Probe
Diameter
Sensor Type Cal Certificate
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
Cable Length
None = 3 ft (0.9 m)
A = 6 ft (1.8 m)†
B = 10 ft (3.1 m)†
C = 20 ft (6.1 m)††
D = 25 ft (7.6 m)††
E = 50 ft (15 m)††
F = 100 ft (30 m)††
† Not available for sensor types B, C & P.
† † Not available for sensor types B, C, E, F, N & P
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
Resistive Output Option
(Stop here)
Temp Scale
C = Celsius
F = Farenheit
Bottom Range
Temp.††
= (choose a valid
temp value†)
4-20mA Temp. Transmitter Option Option†
Top Range
Temp.‡
= (choose a valid
temp value)
† Available only with B, C, D, H, W, and Y sensors
† † Value must be a whole number between -25°C and 105°C (-13°C and 221°F) and must be lower than the Top Range Value.
‡ Value must be a whole number between -25°C and 105°C (-13°C and 221°F) and must be higher than the Bottom Range Value.
AA10xxxx
B   = 100R platinum, RTD
C   = 1k platinum, RTD
D   = 10k T2, Thermistor
E    = 2.2k, Thermistor
F    = 3k, Thermistor
G   = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H   = 10k T3, Thermistor
I     = 1k Balco (Nickel-iron) RTD
J    = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K   = 10k w/11k shunt, Thermistor
M  = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N   = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
P   = 10mV/°C, Linitemp
R    = 10k US, Thermistor
S   = 10k 3A221, Thermistor
T   = 100k, Thermistor
U   = 20k “D”, Thermistor
W  = 10k T2 high accuracy, Thermistor
Y    = 10k T3 high accuracy, Thermistor
Z    = 10k E1, Thermistor
CC = 15k, Thermistor
B   = 100R platinum, RTD
C   = 1k platinum, RTD
D   = 10k T2, Thermistor
E    = 2.2k, Thermistor
F    = 3k, Thermistor
G   = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H   = 10k T3, Thermistor
I     = 1k Balco (Nickel-iron) RTD